05-29-2001



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RI		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	404		C.S. Faton, and Trason, and Chilos	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	101	732230	,	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Finova Capital Corporation, the		Name: TFX I	Name: TFX Equities Incorporated	
successor by merger to Fremont Financial Corporation		Internal Address:	Internal Address:	
riemont rinancial corporation		internal Address.	TV An	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No		0	- 23 j y	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	☐ Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name		Street Address: 6	Street Address: 630 West Germantown Pike Suite 450	
_				
Other <u>Transfer of Security Agreeme</u> nt by Secured Party		and		
		City:	leeting, PA 19462 State:Zip:	
Execution Date:May 17, 2001		Additional name(s) &	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍇 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:N/A				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	5,524,644;5,640,977;	
.,			5,649,550;5,813,409	
Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🎦 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		e 6. Total number of a	oplications and patents involved: 4	
Name: Donald Beckman		7. Total fee (37 CFR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$160.00	
Internal Address: Saul Ewing LLP		Enclosed		
		Authorized to	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account r	number:	
Street Address: Centre Squ	are West	-		
1500 Market Street,	38th Floor	_		
Philadelphia, PA 19102 City:State:Zip:		(Attach duplicate copy	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Donald Beckman Wudd   Jullian		May 17, 2001		
Name of Person Signing J Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 21				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made May 17, 2001 by FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), the successor by merger to FREMONT FINANCIAL CORPORATION, in favor of TFX EQUITIES INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

Assignor, as successor by merger to Fremont Financial Corporation, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 6, 1999, by and between Fremont Financial Corporation (now Finova Capital Corporation) and Dexterity Surgical, Inc. (the "Assigned Interest").

This assignment is intended to be absolute and unconditional and is subject to the terms and provisions of the Subordination and Intercreditor Agreement dated as of April 6, 1999, by and among Renaissance Capital Growth & Income Fund III, Inc., a Texas corporation, Renaissance US Growth & Income Trust PLC, a public limited company registered in England and Wales, Renaissance Capital Group, Inc., a Texas corporation, and Fremont Financial Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment the date first above written.

FINOVA CAPITAL, INC., successor by merger to Fremont Financial Corporation

By:

Name: Title:

ie: Nover Littege

601803.2 5/17/01

RECORDED: 05/23/2001

PATENT REEL: 011828 FRAME: 0037